
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006980-2023 

Tender

Joinery and Carpentry

The National Gallery

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006980

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b125  

Published 9 March 2023, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The National Gallery

Trafalgar Square

UK-London: Stonework.

WC2N 5DN

Contact

Marie Parnell

Email

marie.parnell@srm.com

Telephone

+44 3335662962

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006980-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006980-2023
mailto:marie.parnell@srm.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.srm.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-London:-Stonework.:-Joinery-and-
carpentry-installation-work./QNGH7BC857

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Schedule 1 Contracting Authority

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.srm.com
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-London:-Stonework.:-Joinery-and-carpentry-installation-work./QNGH7BC857
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-London:-Stonework.:-Joinery-and-carpentry-installation-work./QNGH7BC857


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Joinery and Carpentry

Reference number

TP7340

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45420000 - Joinery and carpentry installation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Works include internal doors, oak cladding, built in joinery wall shelving, counter, vanity
units, cubicle partitions and windows.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,700,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Works include internal doors, oak cladding, built in joinery wall shelving, counter, vanity
units, cubicle partitions and windows.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health and Safety / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Construction Methodology / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Programme / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Management Team / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

19 October 2023

End date

21 June 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/QNGH7BC857

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QNGH7BC857
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QNGH7BC857


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 April 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

21 April 2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information



Page 7 to 7

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-London:-Stonework.:-Joinery-and-
carpentry-installation-work./QNGH7BC857

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QNGH7BC857

 GO Reference: GO-202339-PRO-22287455

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The National Gallery

Trafalgar Square

London

WC2N 5DN

Email

marie.parnell@srm.com

Telephone

+44 3335662962

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-London:-Stonework.:-Joinery-and-carpentry-installation-work./QNGH7BC857
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-UK-London:-Stonework.:-Joinery-and-carpentry-installation-work./QNGH7BC857
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/QNGH7BC857
mailto:marie.parnell@srm.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T04:26:10+0100
	TCPDF




